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Terrace Massive

НА УЕБСАЙТА. 
 МОЛЯ ВИ ДА ПРЕГЛЕДАТЕ НАРЪЧНИКА ЗА УПОТРЕБА ПУБЛИКУВАН НА WWW.DECEUNINCK.COM, КЪДЕТО ЩЕ НАМЕРИТЕ НАЙ-АКТУАЛНИТЕ ИНСТРУКЦИИ. УСЛОВИЯТА НА ГАРАНЦИЯТА СЪЩО СА ПУБЛИКУВАНИ(BG)

(7) промяна на свойствата или повреда в резултат от бои, лакове, масла за защита на дървесината, нанесени върху Twinson Terrace Massive повърхността.
промени в цвета; или (6) неправилно третиране, съхранение, неправилна употреба или проява на немарливост по отношение на Twinson Terrace (Massive) продуктите от страна на купувача или от трета страна; или
развъждане на плесени по повърхността и т.н.), или поява на петна от чужди субстанции (като нечистотии, грес, масло и вещества, които оказват влияние върху Twinson Terrace Massive продуктите); (5) вариации или
поддържащата структура, върху която са инсталирани Deceuninck продуктите; (4) природни явления (като наводнение, ураган, земетресение, мълния и т.н.), условия на средата (като замърсявания на въздуха,
по начин различен от предвидения, иливприложение, което не се препоръчва от упътванията на Deceuninck и от местните строителни предписания; (3) движение, деформация, потъване или издигане на земята или
Deceuninck не носи отговорност за: (1) неправилна инсталация на Twinson Terrace Massive продуктите и/или неспазване на упътванията за монтаж на Deceuninck; (2) ползване на Twinson Terrace Massive продукти

патиниране. Преди монтажа планките трябва да се разместят за да се постигне възможно най-естествен ефект. 
Twinson Terrace Massive съдържa дървесни влакна, податливи на промени в цвета и характера. При излагане на слънце и дъжд, влакната остаряват и променят цвета си. След няколко месеца се постига окончателно

 TUTUSTU KÄYTTÖOHJEISIIN NETTISIVULLAMME WWW.DECEUNINCK.COM, JOSTA LÖYDÄT AINA UUSIMMAT OHJEET JA SUOSITUKSET. SIVUSTOLTA LÖYTYVÄT MYÖS TAKUUEHDOT.(FI)

tai asianmukaisen hoidon puutteesta joko ostajan tai kolmansien osapuolten toimesta; tai (7) Twinson Terrace Massive -tuotteisiin käytetyn suojamaalin, -lakan tai -öljyn aiheuttamista pinnanmuutoksista tai vaurioista.
vieraista aineista (kuten lika, rasva, öljy tai muut Twinson Terrace Massive -tuotteisiin vaikuttavat aineet); (5) värieroista tai -muutoksista; tai (6) tuotteiden virheellisestä käsittelystä, varastoinnista, asiaankuulumattomasta käytöstä
sortumisesta; (4) ylivoimaisesta esteestä (kuten tulva, hirmumyrsky, maanjäristys, salamanisku jne.), ympäristötekijöistä (kuten ilmansaasteet, levien tai sienien liikakasvu tuotteiden pinnalla jne.), tai laikuista, jotka ovat peräisin
kuulumattomasta käytöstä tai Deceuninckin ohjeiden ja paikallisten rakennusnormien vastaisesta käytöstä (3) Deceuninck-tuotteiden kiinnitysalustana toimivan maanpinnan tai tukirakenteen liikkumisesta, vääntymisestä tai
Deceuninck ei ole vastuussa: (1) Twinson Terrace Massive -tuotteiden virheellisestä asennuksesta tai Deceuninckin asennusohjeiden laiminlyönnistä (2) Twinson Terrace Massive -tuotteiden normaaliin koti- ja pihakäyttöön

tuotteiden väri voi muuttua. Muutaman kuukauden kuluessa pinta patinoituu lopulliseen sävyynsä. Ennen asentamista profiilit on sekoitettava luonnollisen vaikutelman aikaansaamiseksi.
Twinson Terrace Massive sisältää puukuituja, jotka ovat alttiita värivaihtelulle ja ulkonäön muutoksille. Heti kun tuotteet sijoitetaan ulkoilmaan, puukuitujen luonnollinen kulumisprosessi alkaa auringon ja sateen vaikutuksesta, ja

SONT EGALEMENT DISPONIBLES SUR LE SITE INTERNET.
 VEUILLEZ CONSULTER LE GUIDE D’INSTALLATION SUR NOTRE SITE INTERNET WWW.DECEUNINCK.COM OU VOUS POUVEZ CONSULTER A TOUT MOMENT LES CONSIGNES LES PLUS RECENTES. LES CONDITIONS DE GARANTIE(FR)

des produits Twinson Terrace Massive.
l’utilisation des produits Twinson Terrace Massive par l’Acquéreur ou par un tiers; ou (7) le changement des propriétés ou le dommage résultant de la peinture, le vernis ou les huiles de protection du bois appliqués sur la surface
non destinées à être mises au contact des produits Twinson Terrace Massive, etc.); (5) les variations ou changements de couleur; (6) la mauvaise manipulation, le stockage inapproprié, le traitement inadéquat ou la négligence dans
environnementaux (tels que la pollution atmosphérique, prolifération de la surface dû aux algues et micro-organismes décolorants, etc.) ou de souillure par une substance extérieure (telles que la terre, graisse, huile, substances
tassement du sol ou de la structure de soutien sur lequel ou laquelle les produits Deceuninck sont installés; (4) tous cas de force majeure (tels que les inondations, tornades, tremblements de terre, foudre, etc.), de problèmes
Massive au-delà de l’utilisation domestique normale, ou d'une application non recommandée par les consignes de Deceuninck et les codes locaux de construction; (3) le mouvement, la déformation, l’effondrement ou le
Deceuninck ne peut être tenu responsable de: (1) la mauvaise installation des produits Twinson Terrace Massive du non respect des consignes d’installation fournies par Deceuninck; (2) l’usage des produits Twinson Terrace

par conséquent susceptible aux changements de couleur. La patine naturelle est atteinte après quelques mois. Afin d’obtenir l’effet naturel des planches, il est conseillé de les mélanger avant installation.
Twinson Terrace Massive contient des fibres de bois susceptible à changer de couleur et de nature. Dès installation à l’extérieur, les fibres de bois subissent un vieillissement naturel suite à l’exposition au soleil et à la pluie et sont

 MOLIMO DA PROUČITE PRIRUČNIK S UPUTAMA NA NAŠOJ INTERNETSKOJ STRANICI WWW.DECEUNINCK.COM, GDJE ĆETE NAĆI AŽURIRANE UPUTE. GARANCIJSKI UVJETI SU TAKOĐER DOSTUPNI NA INTERNETSKOJ STRANICI.(HR)

strane kupca ili trećih osoba; ili (7) promjenu karakteristika ili oštećenja uzrokovana bojama, lakovima, uljima za zaštitu drva primijenjenim na Twinson Terrace Massive površini.
mast, ulje ili proizvodi koji djeluju na Twinson Terrace Massive proizvode itd.); (5) varijacije ili promjene boje ili (6) nepravilno rukovanje, pohranjivanje, neprimjereno ili nemarno korištenje Twinson Terrace Massive proizvoda od
na koju čovjek ne može utjecati (kao što je poplava, orkan, potres, grmljavina, itd.), uvjete okoliša (kao što je zagađenost zraka, površinska obraslost zbog plijesni ili alga itd.), ili obojanost stranim supstancama (kao što je prljavština,
u svrhe koje ne preporučuju Deceuninckove upute i lokalni građevinski propisi; (3) pomicanje, distorziju, propadanje ili slijeganje tla ili potporne strukture na kojoj su postavljeni Deceuninckovi proizvodi; (4) bilo kakvu nepogode
Deceuninck nije odgovoran za: (1) nepravilno postavljanje Twinson Terrace Massive proizvoda i nepridržavanje Deceuninckovih uputa za postavljanje; (2) korištenje Twinson Terrace Massive proizvoda za nerezidencijalne svrhe ili

će dobivena završna patina. Daske se prije postavljanja trebaju pomiješati kako bi se postigao prirodni efekt.
Twinson Terrace Massive sadrže drvena vlakna, podložna promjenama boje i izgleda. Ako je proizvod izložen suncu i kiši, ova vlakna će biti izložena prirodnom procesu starenja i podložna promjenama boje. Nakon par mjeseci, bit

 LÜTFEN KULLANIM KILAVUZUNA BAŞVURUNUZ, WWW.DECEUNINCK.COM WEB SİTEMİZDE GÜNCEL MONTAJ KILAVUZUNU BULABİLİRSİNİZ. GARANTİ KOŞULLARI DA İNTERNET SAYFAMIZDA MEVCUTTUR.(TR)

zararlardan sorumlu tutulamayacaktır.
hatalı işlem görmesi, depolanması, hatalı kullanılması veya dikkatli kullanılmaması; veya (7) Twinson Terrace Massive yüzeyine boya, cila, ahşap koruyucu yağların uygulanmasından dolayı özelliklerinin değişmesi ve meydana gelen
Twinson Terrace (Massive) ürünleri ile temas etmemesi gereken) yabancı maddelerle lekelenmesi; (5) renkteki çeşit ya da değişiklikler; ya da; (6) Twinson Terrace Massive ürünlerinin Alıcıveya üçüncü kişiler tarafından hatalı bakımı,
çökmesi; (4) herhangi bir doğal afet durumu (su baskını, kasırga, deprem, şimşek, yıldırım, gibi) veya (hava kirliliği, küflenme ve yosunlanmadan kaynaklanan aşırı yüzeysel büyüme gibi) çevresel koşullar, veya (kir, yağ, sıvıyağ, veya
Deceuninck talimatları ve yerel inşaat yönetmeliğinde tavsiye edilmediği şekilde uygulanması; (3) yerin toprağın veya Deceuninck ürünlerinin kurulduğu zemin yada taşıma yapısının, oynaması, şekil bozukluğu oluşması veya
Deceuninck, (1) Twinson Terrace Massive ürünlerinin hatalı kurulması ve/veya Deceuninck’in kurma talimatlarına ve şartlarına uyulmaması; (2) Twinson Terrace Massive ürünlerinin normal konut kullanımı dışında kullanılması veya

tonu elde edilecektir. Plakalar montaj öncesinde doğal bir etki sağlamak için karıştırılmalıdır. 
Twinson Terrace Massive renk ve görünüş farklılıklarına duyarlı ağaç lifleri içerir. Ürün, güneş ve yağmura maruz kaldığında, bu lifler doğal yaşlanma süreci geçirecek ve renginde ton değişik liği olacaktır. Birkaç ay sonra, son renk

 ŽIADAME VÁS INSTALAČNÉ PREDPISY PREKONZULTOVAŤ NA NAŠOM WEBSITE WWW.DECEUNINCK.COM, KDE SÚ NAJNOVŠIE SMERNICE K DISPOZÍCII. ZÁRUČNÉ PODMIENKY SÚ TAKTIEŽ K DISPOZÍCII NAWEBSITE.(SK)

ochranných olejov na povrch dreva Twinson Terrace Massive výrobkov. 
zmeny; alebo (6) chybná úprava, uskladnenie, nesprávne použitie alebo zanedbanie Twinson Terrace Massive výrobkov Kupujúcim alebo tretích osôb; (7) úpravou vlastností alebo škôd natieraním, lakovaním, nanesením
povrchových pliesní, atakďalej), alebo objavenie sa škvŕn pochádzajúcich od cudzích látok (ako špina, mastnota, olej, alebo výrobkov účinkujúcich na Twinson Terrace Massive výrobky atakďalej); (5) farebnéodklony alebo -
výrobky Deceuninck umiestnené; (4) v akomkoľkvek prípade nepredvídaných okolností (ako potopa, orkán, zemetrasenie, blesk, atakďalej), elementy prostredia (ako znečistenie vzduchu, rozbujnenie na povrchu algenov a
obývacieho použitia alebo na uplatnenie, ktoré nie je doporučené pokynmi Deceuninck a miestnymi stavebnými predpismi; (3) pohyb, deformácia, prepadnutie alebo poklesnutie pôdy alebo nosnej konštrukcie na ktorú budú
Deceuninck nie je zodpovednýza: (1) chybné umiestnenie Twinson Terrace Massive výrobkov a/alebo nedodržania umiestňovacích pokynov Deceuninck; (2) používanie Twinson Terrace Massive výrobkov mimo normálneho

dažďa a preto bude vydaný na pospas farebných zmien. Po niekolkých mesiacoch dostaneme konečnú prirodzenú patinu. Dosky sa musia pomiešaťpri umiestnení, aby sa dostal prirodzený effekt.
Twinson Terrace Massive obsahuje drevné vlákna, podliehajúce farebným- a charakteristickým rozdielom. Akonáhle bude výrobok vonku umiestnený, podliehajú drevné vlákna prirodzenému starnutiu pod vplyvom slnka a

 VÄNLIGEN KONSULTERA BRUKSANVISNINGEN PÅ VÅR WEBBSIDA WWW.DECEUNINCK.COM, DÄR DE SENASTE INSTRUKTIONERNA FINNS TILLGÄNGLIGA. GARANTIVILLKOREN FINNS ÄVEN TILLGÄNGLIGA PÅ WEBBSIDAN.(SE)

Twinson Terrace Massive produktyta.
behandling, lagring, oriktig användning eller misskötsel av Twinson Terrace Massive produkter av Köparen eller tredje part; eller (7) ändring av egenskaperna eller skada som följd av färger, fernissa, träskyddsoljor som lagts på
av ytmögel o.s.v.), eller förekomst av fläckar beroende på främmande ämnen (som smuts, fett, olja, eller produkter som påverkar Twinson Terrace Massive produkter o.s.v.); (5) färgavvikelser eller färgförändringar; eller (6) felaktig
bärkonstruktionen på vilken Deceunincks produkter är placerade; (4) vid fall av force majeure (som översvämning, orkan, jordbävning, blixtnedslag, o.s.v.), miljöförhållanden (som luftföroreningar, missväxt på ytan av alger och
utanför normal bostadsanvändning, eller vid en tillämpning som inte rekommenderas av Deceunincks riktlinjer och av lokala byggnationsföreskrifter; (3) rörelser, deformering, kollaps eller sättningar i marken eller hos
Deceuninck är inte ansvarig för: (1) felaktig placering och installation av Twinson Terrace Massive produkter och/eller att inte efterfölja Deceunincks installationsföreskrifter; (2) användning av Twinson Terrace Massive produkter

regn och utsätts på så sätt för en färgförändring. Efter ett par månader får man den slutgiltiga naturliga patinan. Innan installation skall plankorna blandas för att uppnå en mera naturlig verkan.
Twinson Terrace Massive innehåller träfibrer som är mottagliga för skillnader i färg och egenskap. Så fort som produkten har placerats utomhus, är träfibrerna utsatta för en naturlig åldringsprocess under inflytande av sol och

 VĂ RUGĂM SĂ CONSULTAŢI REGULILE DE INSTALAŢIE PE WEBSITE WWW.DECEUNINCK.COM UNDE PUTEŢI GĂSI CELE MAI RECENTE REGULI DE UTILIZARE. REGULILE DE GARANŢIE LE GĂSIŢI DEASEMENI PE ACELAŞI WEBSITE.(RO)

productelor Twinson Terrace Massive de cumpărător sau de treia persoana; sau (7) schimbarea de caracteristici sau paguba produsă ca urmare a vopsirii, lăcuirii, uleiurilor de protecţie a lemnului, utilizate la suprafaţa productelor.
elemente străine (praf, grăsime, ulei sau producte care dau reacţii in combinaţie cu productele Twinson Terrace Massive; (5) greşeli sau schimbări în culoare; (6) sau prelucrarea greşită, stocarea, utilizarea greşită sau neîngrijirea
productele Deceuninck; (4) pentru calamnităţi naturale (ca de exemplu inundaţii, furtună, cutremur, trăsnet, şi altele), probleme cu mediul înconjurator (ca de exemplu aer, alge şi altele) sau apariţia unor pete din cauza unor
pentru locuinţă sau pentru utilizarea productelor în afara condiţiilor prescrise de Deceuninck si a normelor locale de construcţie. (3) mişcarea, deformarea, căderea sau surparea de pămînt sau a construcţiei unde au fost utilizate
Deceuninck nu este responsabil pentru: (1) plasarea greşită a productelor Twinson Terrace Massive si/sau nerespectarea regulilor de instalare a Deceuninck. (2) utilizarea productelor Twinson Terrace Massive în alte situaţii decît

culoarea definitivă. Pentru plasare grinzile trebuiesc amestecate pentru a se obţine un efect natural.
Twinson Terrace Massive conţine fibre de lemn, de culori şi caracteristici diferite. Plasat afară, sub influenţa soarelui şi a ploii fibrele de lemn suportă o imbătrinire naturală şi îşi schimbă culoarea. Dupa cîteva luni se obţine

DISPONĺVEIS NO SĺTIO NA REDE.
 QUEIRA CONSULTAR AS INSTRUҪÕES DE INSTALAҪÃO NO NOSSO SĺTIO NA INTERNET WWW.DECEUNINCK.COM ONDE ENCONTRARÁ SEMPRE AS INSTRUҪÕES MAIS RECENTES. AS CONDIҪÕES DE GARANTIA ESTÃO TAMBÉM(PT)

Terrace Massive.
Comprador ou por terceiros; ou (7) a modificação das características ou a danificação em consequência da aplicação de pinturas, vernizes ou óleos de protecção para madeira aplicados na superfície dos produtos Twinson
produtos que tenham um efeito nos produtos Twinson Terrace Massive etc.); (5) variações ou alterações de cor; (6) manipulação, armazenamento, uso impróprios ou descuido dos produtos Twinson Terrace Massive pelo
como a poluição atmosférica, a proliferação incontrolada na superfície de algas ou de fungos superficiais, etc.), ou o aparecimento de manchas provenientes de substâncias estranhas (tais como sujidade, gordura, óleo, ou
desmoronamento do solo ou da estrutura de suporte em que os produtos da Deceuninck estão instalados; (4) qualquer caso de força maior (tal como inundação, furacão, terramoto, relâmpago, etc.), condições ambientais (tais
Terrace Massive para além do uso residencial normal ou numa aplicação não aconselhada nas instruções da Deceuninck e nas prescrições de construção locais; (3) o movimento, a deformação, o afundamento ou
A Deceuninck não se pode responsabilizar por: (1) uma instalação inadequada dos produtos Twinson Terrace Massive e/ou a não observância das instruções de instalação da Deceuninck; (2) a utilização dos produtos Twinson

maneira, estarão sujeitas a modificações de cor. Depois de passados alguns meses, obter-se-á a patina natural final. É de aconselhar misturar as tábuas antes da instalação para obter um efeito natural.  
Twinson Terrace Massive contém fibras de madeira, sujeitas a diferenças de cor e de aparência. Desde expostas às condições exteriores, estas fibras subirão um envelhecimento natural pela influência do sol e da chuva e, desta

 PROSZĘ SPRAWDZIĆ INSTRUKCJĘ MONTAŻU NA NASZEJ STRONIE WWW.DECEUNINCK.COM, GDZIE ZNAJDUJE SIĘ OSTATNIA JEJ WERSJA. WARUNKI GWARANCJI SĄ DOSTĘPNE NA STRONIE INETERNETOWEJ.(PL)

Nabywcęlub przez osoby trzecie; (7) zmiany właściwości lub uszkodzenia w następstwie pokrycia powierzchni produktów Twinson Terrace Massive farbami, lakierami, impregnatami olejowymi do ochrony drewna.
produktami Twinson Terrace Massive itd.); (5) Odchylenia w kolorze lub zmiana w kolorze (6) niewłaściwego obchodzenia się, magazynowania, stosowania lub braku dbałości o produkty Twinson Terrace Massive przez
warunków środowiska (takich jak zanieczyszczenie powietrza, pleśńi glony porastające powierzchnię, itd.) lub poplamienia obcymi substancjami (takimi jak brud, smar, olej lub produkty, które nie powinny wchodzićw kontakt z
zapadania sięlub osiadania gruntu lub konstrukcji nośnej, na których zainstalowane zostały produkty spółki Deceuninck; (4) jakichkolwiek działańsiły wyższej (takich jak powódź, huragan, trzęsienie ziemi, uderzenie pioruna itd.),
Terrace Massive w zakresie wykraczającym poza normalne użycie w mieszkaniach lub w celu nie zalecanym w instrukcjach spółki Deceuninck lub w miejscowych przepisach budowlanych; (3) ruchów, zniekształcania się,
Spółka Deceuninck nie ponosi odpowiedzialności z tytułu: (1) niewłaściwego montażu produktów Twinson Terrace Massive i/lub nie przestrzegania instrukcji montażowych spółki Deceuninck; (2) stosowania produktów Twinson

montażem. 
działanie słońca i deszczu podlega naturalnym procesom zmiany koloru. Po zamontowaniu na zewnątrz, po kilku miesiącach, kolor sięstabilizuje. W celu uzyskania naturalnego efektu, profile powinny być wymieszane przed
Twinson Terrace Massive jest materiałem pół-naturalnym i zawiera włókna drewna, dlatego podlega zmianom koloru i właściwości-zmiany te nie mająwpływu na trwałośći parametry użytkowe produktu. Produkt wystawiony na

MEGTALÁLJA.
 KÉRJÜK, OLVASSA EL A SZERELÉSI UTASÍTÁSOKAT WEBLAPUNKON (WWW.DECEUNINCK.COM), AHOL FOLYAMATOSAN ELÉRHETŐK A LEGFRISSEBB IRÁNYMUTATÁSOK. WEBLAPUNKON A GARANCIA- FELTÉTELEKET IS(HU)

festék, lakk, favédő olaj által okozott elváltozások vagy károk. 
változások; vagy (6) a Twinson Terrace Massive termékek vásárló vagy harmadik személy általi helytelen kezelése, tárolása vagy használata, illetve elhanyagolása; vagy (7) a Twinson Terrace Massive termékek felületére felvitt
penész felületi elburjánzása stb.), vagy idegen anyagok által okozott foltok megjelenése (szennyeződés, zsír, olaj, bármely olyan termék amely hatással lehet a Twinson Terrace Massive termékekre, stb.); (5) színeltérések vagy -
szolgáló alapfelület illetve tartószerkezet elmozdulása, eldeformálódása vagy megsüllyedése; (4) a vis major bármely formája (árvíz, szélvihar, földrengés, villámcsapás stb.), környezeti hatások (levegőszennyezés, algák vagy
Twinson Terrace Massive termékek szokványos lakóépületi felhasználástól eltérő, illetve a Deceuninck cég iránymutatásaiban és a helyi építési előírásokban nem javasolt alkalmazása; (3) a Deceuninck termékek elhelyezésére
A Deceuninck céget az alábbi esetekben semmilyen felelősség nem terheli: (1) a Twinson Terrace Massive termékek helytelen elhelyezése és/vagy a Deceuninck cég által biztosított elhelyezési utasítások be nem tartása; (2) a
esnek át, ami színváltozást eredményez. A végleges, természetes patina néhány hónap elteltével alakul ki. A lapokat elhelyezésük előtt úgy kell összeválogatni, hogy természetes hatást nyújtsanak.
Twinson Terrace Massive termékünk olyan farostok felhasználásával készült, melyek színe és megjelenése idővel változhat. A termék kültéri elhelyezését követően a farostok a Nap és az eső hatására természetes érési folyamaton

PLATNÉ VŠEOBECNÉ ZÁRUČNÍ PODMÍNKY.
 PŘED ZAČÁTKEM MONTÁŽE VŽDY ZKONTROLUJTE, ZDA MÁTE K DISPOZICI POSLEDNÍAKTUÁLNÍVERZI MONTÁŽNÍHO MANUÁLU UVEŘEJNĚNOU NA STRÁNKÁCH WWW.DECEUNINCK.COM NA STRÁNKÁCH TAKÉ NALEZNETE(CZ)

určených k impregnaci dřeva na povrch výrobků Twinson Terrace Massive.
nesprávným zacházením, skladováním, nesprávným užitím či zanedbáním výrobků Twinson Terrace Massive ze strany Kupujícího či třetí osoby nebo (7) změnou vlastností či poškozením v důsledku použití nátěru, laku nebo olejů
porostem plísní a řasami atd.) nebo výskytem skvrn pocházejících z cizích látek, jako jsou např. špína, tuk, olej nebo výrobky, k teré mají vliv na výrobky Twinson Terrace Massive, atd., (5) rozdíl nebo změna barvy; nebo, (6)
které byly výrobky společnosti Deceuninck umístěny, (4) jakoukoliv okolností vyšší moci (jako např. povodní, vichřicí, zemětřesením, úderem blesku atd.), stavem životního prostředí (jako např. znečištěním ovzduší, povrchovým
Massive nad rámec obvyklého domácího užívání nebo užití způsobem, který společnost Deceuninck či místní stavební předpisy nedoporučují, (3) pohybem, deformací, sesuvem či sesedáním půdy nebo nosné konstrukce, na
Společnost Deceuninck nenese odpovědnost za jakýkoliv stav způsobený: (1) chybnou instalací výrobků Twinson Terrace Massive a nedodržováním pokynů společnosti Deceuninck k instalaci, (2) užitím výrobků Twinson Terrace

změnám. Po několika měsících desky získají konečnou patinu. Desky je vhodné před instalací seskládat střídavě tak, aby bylo dosaženo přirozeného efektu.
Twinson Terrace Massive obsahuje dřevěná vlákna, která jsou citlivá na rozdíly v barvě a vzhledu. Pokud je výrobek vystaven slunci a dešti, prochází tato vlákna přirozeným procesem stárnutí, během nichž dochází k barevným

 BITTE BEACHTEN SIE DIE MONTAGEANLEITUNG AUF WWW.DECEUNINCK.COM, WO SIE DIE NEUESTEN ANWEISUNGEN FINDEN. DIE GARANTIEBEDINGUNGEN SIND ZUDEM ÜBER DIE WEBSITE ABRUFBAR.(DE)

Terrace Massive Produkte durch den Käufer oder Dritte; oder (7) Eigenschaftsänderungen oder Schäden aufgrund der Anwendung von Farben, Lacken oder Holzschutzölen auf der Twinson Terrace Massive Oberfläche.
Kontakt kommen sollten, usw.) verursachte Fleckenbildung; (5) Farbvariationen oder veränderungen; (6) fehlerhafte Handhabung, unsachgemäße Lagerung, unsachgemäßen Gebrauch oder nachlässige Pflege der Twinson
Umweltbedingungen (wie Luftverschmutzung, oberflächlicher Schimmel- und Algenbelag, usw.) oder durch fremde Substanzen (wie Schmutz, Fett, Öl, oder Substanzen, die nicht mit den Twinson Terrace Massive Produkten in
Verformung, Einsturz oder Setzen des Bodens oder der Trägerkonstruktion, auf dem bzw. auf der die Deceuninck-Produkte montiert sind; (4) alle Fälle höherer Gewalt (wie Überschwemmung, Wirbelsturm, Erdbeben, Blitz, usw.),
(2) Verwendung von Twinson Terrace Massive Produkten zu anderen als gewöhnlichen Wohnzwecken oder zu Zwecken, die nicht von Deceunincks Leitlinien und lokalen Bauvorschriften empfohlen werden; (3) Bewegung,
Deceuninck garantiert und haftet nicht für Zustände, die verursacht werden durch: (1) unsachgemäße Montage von Twinson Terrace Massive Produkten und Nichtbeachtung der von Deceuninck gelieferten Montageanleitungen;

ausgesetzt, woraus Farbveränderungen resultieren. Erst nach einigen Monaten ergibt sich die endgültige Patina. Um einen natürlichen Effekt zu erzielen, empfiehlt es sich, die einzelnen Profilbretter vor der Montage zu mischen.
Twinson Terrace Massive enthält Holzfasern und unterliegt daher Abweichungen in Farbe und Beschaffenheit. Unmittelbar nach Montage im Freien sind die Holzfasern der natürlichen Bewitterung durch Sonne und Regen

DISPONIBLES EN LA MISMA PÁGINA WEB.
 PARA CONSULTAR EL MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES ENTRE EN NUESTRA PAGINA WEB WWW.DECEUNINCK.COM DONDE ENCONTRARÁ LAS ÚLTIMAS ACTUALIZACIONES. LOS REQUISITOS DE GARANTÍA TAMBIÉN ESTAN(ES)

productos Twinson Terrace Massive.
con los productos Twinson Terrace Massive por parte del Comprador o de terceros; o (7) cambios en las propiedades o daños resultantes de pinturas, barnices, aceites protectores de madera aplicados en la superficie de los
artículos no destinados a entrar en contacto con los productos Twinson Terrace Massive, etcétera); (5) variaciones o cambios en el color; o; (6) manipulación indebida, almacenamiento, uso inadecuado o negligencia en relacion
(tales como la contaminación atmosférica, el crecimiento desmesurado de la superficie debido al moho y a las algas, etcétera) o la presentación de manchas procedentes de sustancias (tales como suciedades, grasas, aceites, o
hundimientos del suelo de la construcción de soporte sobre la que se instalen los productos de Deceuninck; (4) casos de fuerza mayor (tales como inundaciones, huracanes, terremotos, etcétera), situaciones medioambientales
productos Twinson Terrace Massive que no sea el residencial se hayan utilizado en aplicaciones no recomendadas por Deceuninck o por la normativa local en materia de construcción; (3) que se hayan producido movimientos o
Deceuninck no será responsable de: (1) que la instalación de los productos Twinson Terrace Massive haya sido incorrecta o se hayan incumplido las instrucciones de instalación de Deceuninck; (2) que se haya dado uso a los

a modificaciones en el color. Al cabo de dos meses se habrá conseguido la maduración y la pátina definitiva. Los perfiles deben combinarse antes de hacer el montaje para conseguir un efecto más natural.
Twinson Terrace Massive contiene fibras de vidrio, susceptibles de cambiar el color y el aspecto. Tan pronto como el producto queda expuesto al sol y a la lluvia las fibras se iniciará un proceso de maduración que dará lugar

 NAUJAUSIĄ INSTRUKCIJĄ RASITE MŪSŲ INTERNETO SVETAINĖEJE (WWW.DECEUNINCK.COM) TEN PATEIKIAMOS IR GARANTIJOS SĄLYGOS.(LT)

apsaugos priemonių, tepamų ant „Twinson Terrace Massive“ paviršiaus.
gaminiais, kurie gali paveikti „Twinson Terrace Massive“; 5) spalvos pokyčius; 6) „Twinson Terrace Massive“ netinkamą tvarkymą, sandėliavimą, naudojimą ar nepriežiūrą; 7) savybių pakitimą ar pažeidimus dėl dažų, lako, medienos
veiksnius (pvz.: potvynįi, uraganą, žemės drebėjimą, žaibus ir kt.), aplinkos sąlygas (oro taršą, paviršiaus apsinešimą dumbliais ar pelėsiais ir kt.), paviršiaus išsitepimą kitomis medžiagomis (pvz.: purvu, riebalais, naftos ar kitais
nerekomenduojamas „Deceuninck“ instrukcijose ir vietiniuose statybų įstatymuose; 3) pagrindo ar atraminės konstrukcijos, ant kurios sumontuoti „Deceuninck“ gaminiai, judėjimą, išlinkimą, sugriuvimą ar nusėdimą 4) gamtos
„Deceuninck“ nėra atsakinga už: 1) netinkamą „Twinson Terrace Massive“ montavimą ir „Deceuninck“ instrukcijų nesilaikymą; 2) „Twinson Terrace Massive“ naudojimą ne gyvenamajai paskirčiai arba naudojimą, kuris

Po kelių mėnesių išryškės galutinė jo išvaizda. Prieš montuojant lenteles reikėetų pamaišyti, kad natūraliai atrodytų.
Statybinėeje medžiagoje „Twinson Terrace Massive“ yra medžio pluošto, kurio spalva ir išvaizda kartais pakinta. Kai tik šią medžiagą paveikia saulė ir lietus, pluoštas pradeda natūraliai senti, todėl paprastai pakinta jo spalva.

 PLEASE CONSULT THE INSTRUCTION MANUAL ON OUR WEBSITE WWW.DECEUNINCK.COM, WHERE YOU WILL FIND THE LATEST INSTRUCTIONS. THE WARRANTY CONDITIONS ARE ALSO AVAILABLE ON THE WEBSITE.(EN)

by Purchaser or third parties; or (7) change of properties or damage as a result of paints, varnishes, wood protection oils applied to the Twinson Terrace Massive surface.
(such as dirt, grease, oil, or products having an effect on Twinson Terrace Massive products etc.); (5) variations or changes in colour; or (6) improper handling, storage, improper use or neglect of Twinson Terrace Massive products
are installed; (4) any act of God (such as flooding, hurricane, earthquake, lightning, etc.), environmental condition (such as air pollution, superfacial overgrowth due to mold and algae, etc.), or staining from foreign substances
residential use, or in an application not recommended by Deceuninck's guidelines and local building codes; (3) movement, distortion, collapse or settling of the ground or the supporting structure on which Deceuninck products
Deceuninck can not be held responsible for: (1) improper installation of Twinson Terrace Massive products and failure to abide by Deceuninck's installation guidelines; (2) use of Twinson Terrace Massive products beyond normal

colour changes. After a couple of months, the final patina will be obtained. Planks should be mixed prior to installation to gain a natural effect.
Twinson Terrace Massive contains wood fibres, susceptible to differences in colour and appearances. As soon as the product is exposed to sun and rain, these fibres will undergo a natural aging process and will be subject to

 PALUN TUTVUGE MEIE JUHENDIGA, MILLE UUSIM VERSIOON ON KÄTTESAADAV VEEBILEHEL WWW.DECEUNINCK.COM GARANTIITINGIMUSED ON KÄTTESAADAVAD SAMUTI VEEBILEHELT.(EE)

isikute poolt; või (7) omaduste muutumine ja kahjustused värvide, lakkide, puidukaitseõlide kasutamise tagajärjel Twinson Terrace Massive toodete pinnal.
õli või tooted, mis avaldavad Twinson Terrace Massive toodetele mõju jne); (5) värvimuutused; või (6) Twinson Terrace Massive toodete vale käitlemine, hoiustamine, kasutamine või hooletussejätmine ostja või kolmandate
mis tahes vääramatu jõu sündmus (nt üleujutus, torm, maavärin, välk jne), keskkonnatingimused (nt õhusaaste, pealispinnale tekkiv liigne hallituse, vetikate jms kasv) või muudest ainetest tekkivad plekid (nt mustus, määre,
elukeskkonnas või viisil, mida Deceunincki juhistes ja kohalikes ehituseeskirjades pole ette nähtud; (3) Deceunincki toodete aluspinna või tugikonstruktsiooni liikumine, deformeerumine, kokkuvarisemine või vajumine; (4)
Deceuninck ei vastuta järgmistel juhtudel: (1) Twinson Terrace Massive toodete vale paigaldamine ning Deceunincki paigaldusjuhiste eiramine; (2) Twinson Terrace Massive toodete kasutamine mujal kui tavapärases

saavutatakse lõplik paatina. Plaadid tuleks enne paigaldamist segada, et saavutada loomulik efekt.
Twinson Terrace Massive koosneb puidukiududest, mille värv ja välimus võivad erineda. Toote paigutamisel päikese ja vihma kätte algab kiudude loomulik vananemisprotsess ning muutub nende värvus. Paari kuu pärast

 ПОЖАЛУЙСТА, ОБРАТИТЕСЬ К ИНСТРУКЦИИ ПО ЭКСПЛУАТАЦИИ HА НАШЕМ САЙТЕ WWW.DECEUNINCK.COM ТАМ ВЫ НАЙДЕТЕ ВСЕ ПОСЛЕДНИЕ ИЗМЕНЕНИЯ. УСЛОВИЯ ГАРАНТИИ ТАКЖЕ ДОСТУПНЫ НА САЙТЕ.(RU)

лаков, деревозащитных масел.
небрежный уход за продукцией Twinson Terrace Massive Покупателем или третьим лицом; (7) изменение свойств или повреждение в результате нанесения на поверхность продукции Twinson Terrace Massive красок,
к воздействию которых продукция Twinson Terrace Massive не устойчива и т.д.); (5) отклонение или изменение цвета или; (6) ненадлежащую обработку, хранение, ненадлежащее использование продукции или
окружающей среды (как, например, загрязнение воздуха, чрезмерное разрастание на поверхности плесени и водорослей и т.д.) или появление пятен от постороннихвеществ(таких, какгрязь, жир, маслоилипродуктов,
опорной конструкции, на которой установлена продукция «Deceuninck»; (4) любое обстоятельство непреодолимой силы (такое, например, какнаводнение, ураган, землетресение, молния и т.д.), состояние
для обычного бытового использования или применение, не рекомендованное указаниями «Deceuninck» или местными строительными нормами; (3) перемещение, искажение формы, провал или осадку почвы или
«Deceuninck» не несет ответственности эа: (1) неправильную установку продукции Twinson Terrace Massive и несоблюдение указаний «Deceuninck» по установке; (2) применение продукции Twinson Terrace Massive не

натурального эффекта.
подвергаться естественному процессу старения и цветовым изменениям. Через несколько месяцев на поверхности образуется окончательный налет. При укладке панели необходимо комбинировать для получения
Twinson Terrace Massive содержит деревянные волокна, подверженные изменению цвета и внешнего вида. Так как данный продукт испытывает воздействие солнечных лучей и дождя, эти волокна будут

BESCHIKBAAR OP DE WEBSITE.
GELIEVE DE INSTALLATIEVOORSCHRIFTEN TE RAADPLEGEN OP ONZE WEBSITE WWW.DECEUNINCK.COM, WAAR STEEDS DE MEEST RECENTE RICHTLIJNEN BESCHIKBAAR ZIJN. DE GARANTIEVOORWAARDEN ZIJN EVENEENS(NL) 

eigenschappen of schade als gevolg van verven, vernissen, beschermingsoliën voor hout aangebracht op het Twinson Terrace Massive productoppervlak. 
Massive producten enzovoort); (5) kleurafwijkingen of veranderingen; of (6) foutieve behandeling, opslag, verkeerd gebruik of verwaarlozing van Twinson Terrace Massive producten door de Koper of derden; of (7) wijziging van
overwoekering aan de oppervlakte door algen en oppervlakteschimmels, enzovoort), of het verschijnen van vlekken afkomstig van vreemde stoffen (zoals vuil, vet, olie, of producten die uitwerking hebben op de Twinson Terrace
draagconstructie waarop de producten van Deceuninck worden geplaatst; (4) om het even welk geval van overmacht (zoals overstroming, orkaan, aardbeving, bliksem, enzovoort), milieu-elementen (zoals luchtverontreiniging,
buiten het normale woongebruik of in een toepassing die niet wordt aanbevolen door de richtlijnen van Deceuninck en plaatselijke bouwvoorschriften; (3) beweging, vervorming, inzakking of verzakking van de grond of de
Deceuninck is niet verantwoordelijk voor: (1) foutieve plaatsing van Twinson Terrace Massive producten en/of het niet naleven van de plaatsingsrichtlijnen van Deceuninck; (2) het gebruik van Twinson Terrace Massive producten

het aldus onderhevig zijn aan kleurverandering. Na een aantal maanden wordt de finale natuurlijke patine bekomen. De planken moeten gemengd worden voor installatie om een natuurlijk effect te bekomen.
Twinson Terrace Massive bevat houtvezels, onderhevig aan kleur- en karakterverschillen. Van zodra het product buiten geplaatst is, ondergaan de houtvezels een natuurlijke veroudering onder invloed van zon en regen en zal

 CONSULTATE LE ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO NE NOSTRO SITO WEB WWW.DECEUNINCK.COM DOVE TROVERETE GLI ULTIMI AGGIORNAMENTI E LE CONDIZIONI DI GARANZIA.(IT)

terzi; o (7) variazioni delle proprietà o danni derivanti dall’applicazione di pitture, vernici od oli protettivi sulla superficie dei prodotti Twinson Terrace Massive.
cosìvia); (5) Variazioni o cambi nei colori, o (6) qualsiasi danno provocato da trattamento o immagazzinaggio errati, uso improprio o trascuratezza nei confronti dei prodotti Twinson Terrace Massive da parte dell’acquirente o di
dell’aria, invasione della superficie da parte di alghe, funghi e così via) o la comparsa di macchie derivanti da sostanze estranee (quali sporco, grasso, olio o prodotti che possono avere effetti sui materiali Twinson Terrace Massive e
struttura portante su cui vengono posti i prodotti Deceuninck; (4) qualsiasi danno provocato da eventi di forza maggiore (come inondazioni, uragani, terremoti, fulmini e così via) e da elementi ambientali (come contaminazione
per scopi diversi dal normale uso residenziale o per impieghi non conformi alle linee guida di Deceuninck e alle norme locali in materia di edilizia; (3) il movimento, la deformazione, il crollo o il cedimento del terreno o della
Deceuninck non èda ritenersi responsabile per: (1) l’errata installazione dei prodotti Twinson Terrace Massive e/o l'inosservanza delle linee guida per l'installazione di Deceuninck; (2) l’utilizzo dei prodotti Twinson Terrace Massive

soggette a cambio di colore. Dopo un paio di mesi si otterràla patina finale. Le doghe dovrebbero essere mescolate prima dell’installazione per ottenere un effetto naturale. 
Twinson Terrace Massive contengono fibre di legno suscettibili di differenze nel colore e nell’apparenze. Appena il prodotto è esposto al sole ed alla pioggia, queste fibre subiranno un processo naturale di stagionatura e saranno
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